

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2023

Manik S/o Shyamrao Dadhe (dead) Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
Pravin S/o Manikrao Dadhe And Others

V/S

The State Bank Of India, Head Office AtRESPONDENT
Mumbai And Branch Office Narkhed, Nagpur

K. N. DADHE for Petitioner

S.R. KHATI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO TWO WEEKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)