



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.164 OF 2023

Manik S. Dadhe (Dead) thru. LR's Pravin and ors.

Vs.

The State Bank of India

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. T. S. Dadhe, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. M. Anilkumar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 04.03.2026.

. Learned advocate for the appellants states that the appellants are willing to settle the matter with the respondent/Bank. He states that they are ready to pay principal loan amount alongwith interest at reasonable rate.

2. In order to demonstrate *bona fides*, the appellants are directed to deposit principal amount of Rs.1,50,000/- with this Court on or before **18.03.2026**.

3. Stand over **23.03.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...