



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.164 OF 2023

Manik S. Dadhe (dead) thru. LRs. Pravin and ors.

Vs.

The State Bank of India

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. T. S. Dadhe, Advocate for appellants.

Ms. M.S. Kotecha, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026.

. Decree for recovery is passed against the original defendant. The present appeal is preferred by his legal representatives. In order to demonstrate their bona fides, the legal representatives have deposited the principal loan amount of Rs.1,50,000/- with this Court.

2. Learned advocate for the appellants states that the appellants wish to settle the matter with respondent/bank.

3. In view of the aforesaid, issue notice to the respondent/bank, returnable on **02.04.2026**.

4. The appellants are directed to serve the respondent/bank by speed post in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

5. *Hamdast* granted.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)